ISO/TC 84/WG 3 ad hoc 5
N13

Needle-free injectors for medical use (supersedes N4)

Convenor: Paul Jansen, USA
Secretary:  Bibi Nellemose, Denmark
November 1999

List of members of ISO/TC 84/WG3 ad hoc 5
"Needle-free injectors for medical use"
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Case: 13046

ISO/TC 84/WG 3/5
Needle-free injectors for medical use

DS-Responsible: Lars Brogaard

Country

United States

United States

United States

Members
Id.No.

Mr

Paul E. Jansen, P.Eng.

Eli Lilly and Company
Pharmaceutical Delivery Systems
8645 Guion Road, Suite F
US-Indianapolis, Indiana 46268

Phone..: +1 317 277-8727
Telefax: +1 317 276-1907
Email..: jansen_paul_e@lilly.com

Ms.

Linda D'Antonio

D'Antonio Consultants International, Inc.
6308 Fly Road

East Syracuse

US-New York 13057

Phone..: +1 315 463 49 99
Telefax: +1 315 463 52 67
Email..: lindad1@twcny.rr.com

Mr. Expert

Alan Felton

Felton Medical, Inc.
11535 W. 83rd Terrace
US-Lenaxa, KS 66214

Phone..: +1 913 599 59 59
Telefax: +1 913 599 09 09
Email..: felton@wws.net

Printed: 1999-11-01
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United States

United States

Netherlands

Germany

Lucio Giambattista

Becton Dickinson and Company
1 Becton Drive, MC 427
US-Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417

Phone..: +1 201 847 66 17
Telefax: +1 201 847 48 47
Email..: Lucio_Giambattista@bd.com

Ms.

Peggy Holland

Medi-Ject Corporation

161 Cheshire Lane, Suite 100
US-Minneapolis, MN 55441

Phone..: +1 612 475 77 73
Telefax: +1 612 476 10 09
Email..: pholland@mediject.com

Mr.
Ger J. van Keulen
TNO Prevention and dHealth
Gaubius Building
Postbus 2215
2301 CE Leiden

Phone..: +31 71 518 12 55
Telefax: +31 71 158 19 02
Email..: GJ.vanKeulen@pg.tno.nl

Dr.

Peter Kinast

MELAB

Medizinklinik und Labor GmbH
Gartenstr. 12

DE-71292 Friolzheim

Phone..: +49 70 44 94 05 86
Telefax: +49 70 44 94 05 87
Email..: peter.kinast@melab.de

Expert
18388

Expert
18386

Expert
13678

Expert
10557
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Denmark

Sweden

Denmark

Switzerland

Director, Mr

Hans Fhae Larsen

Novo Nordisk A/S
Medical Systems Division
Brennum Park

DK-3400 Hillerad
Phone..: +45 44 43 96 86
Telefax: +45 42 26 28 25
Email..: fhar@novo.dk

Bohdan Pavlu
Pharmacia & Upjohn AB
Lindhagensgatan 133
SE-112 87

Phone..: +46 8 695 8000
Telefax: +46 8 695 4038
Email..: bohdan.pavlu@eu.pnu.com

Manager

Jan Rex

Novo Nordisk A/S
Brennum Park
DK-3400 Hillerad

Phone..: +45 44 43 97 17
Telefax: +45 48 24 17 95
Email..: jr@novo.dk

Dr.

Christoph Rindlisbacher
Disetronic Medical Systems AG
Brunnmattstrasse 6

Postfach

CH-3401 Burgdorf

Phone..: +41 34 427 12 81
Telefax: +41 34 427 11 22
Email..: christoph.rindlisbacher@disetr

12203

Expert

Expert

10052

Expert
10664

Expert
14420



1OV 1 v

N13

O vVV oV au

Hvue

United States

United States

United States

United Kingdom

Dr.

Michael Roy

PowderJect Vaccines Inc.
585 Science Drive
US-Madison WI 53711

Phone..: +1 608 231 31 50
Telefax: +1 608 231 69 90
Email..: mike_roy@powderject.com

Mr.

H. Yeager

Eli Lilly and Company
Pharmaceutical Delivery Systems
8645 Guion Road, Suite F
US-Indianapolis, IN 46268

Phone..: +1 317 276 19 14
Telefax: +1 317 276 19 07
Email..: yeager_harold_k@lilly.com

Mr.

Samuel Nickerson

Bioject Medical Technologies
7620 SW Bridgeport Rd.
Portland, OR 97224

Phone..: +1 503 639 7221
Telefax: +1 503 620 6431
Email..: snickerson@bioject.com

Mr.

Richard C. Hall

Powderject Technologies Ltd.
4 Robert Robinson Ave.
Oxford Science Park

Oxford OX4 4GA

Phone..: +44 1865 782800
Telefax: +44 1865 782801
Email..: richard_hall@powderject.com

Expert
18387

Expert

13776

Expert

Expert
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United States

United States

United States

Mr.
Bruce Weniger
CDC

Phone..: +
Telefax: +
Email..: bgw2@cdc.gov

Mr.
Toby King
Weston Medical

Phone..: +
Telefax: +
Email..: toby.king@weston-medical.com

Mr.

Antonio Bendek

BD Medical Systems
Pharmaceutical Systems
1 Becton Drive, MC 427
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417

Phone..: +1 201 847 7454
Telefax: +1 201 847 4854
Email..: antonio_bendek@BD.com

For information



